MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

RESOLVES

OF THE

EIGHTEENTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE,

PASSED AT THE SESSION

WHICH COMMENCED ON THE THIRD DAY OF JANUARY, AND ENDED ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF MARCH, ONE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED AND THIRTY-EIGHT.

PUBLISHED AGREEABLY TO THE RESOLVE OF JUNE 28, 1820.

AUGUSTA:
LUTHER SEVERANCE, PRINTER.
1838.

all the right, title and interest which the State has or might have by means of the escheat as aforesaid.

Part of Carlotte Language

CHAPTER 11. Technique (1994) (

An additional Resolve for the aid of the Indigent Blind.

Approved February 22, 1838 and above to the state of the

RESOLVED, That the sum of Eighteen Hundred Dollars be, and hereby is appropriated for the relief and education of the indigent blind in the State of Maine, to be expended by the Governor, with advice and consent of Council at their discretion, in defraying in whole or in part, upon application, the expense of placing at the New England Institution in Boston such indigent blind persons, as may appear proper subjects for education at said Institution; and the Governor with advice of Council is hereby authorized to allow to the parents, guardians, or other persons on whom is devolved the support and maintenance of any blind person without distinction of age, who by age, sickness or other disability, cannot receive the benefit of the Resolves now in force, such reasonable aid as the circumstances of such parents, guardians or persons having charge of such blind person may require for his or her comfortable support. a read in a factor of the constants. a strancia

CHAPTER 12.

Resolve in favor of Axel Spaulding.

Approved February 22, 1838.

The market State Francisco

RESOLVED, That there be paid out of the Treasury of the State to Axel Spaulding of Buckfield, the sum of One Hundred Dollars on account of a severe injury sustained by him while performing military duty.